Report for Java EE 8 survey - SCRUBBED

1. Response Counts
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3. Can we contact you for follow-up questions?

30.3% No:

69.7% Yes:

Value Percent Count

No 30.3% 233

Yes 69.7% _ 535
Total

768



4.How importantisitto bring HTTP/2 support to Java EE?

7 6% Somewhat important:

25.5% Important:

1.5% Not important:

65.4% Very important:

Value Percent Count
Veryimportant 65.5% - 537
Important 25.5% - 209
Somewhatimportant 7.6% I 62
Notimportant 1.5% | 12

Total

820
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6.How importantisit to fully align Java EE with Java SE 8?

1.6% Not important:

7 2% Somewhat important:

25.0% Important:

66.2% Very important:

Value Percent Count
Veryimportant 66.2% - 542
Important 25.0% - 205
Somewhatimportant 7.2% I 59
Notimportant 1.6% | 13

Total 819
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8.How important is it to revamp the Java EE security API?

4.9% Not important:

17 .9% Somewhat important:

47.0% Veryimportant:

30.2% Important: ~

Value Percent Count
Veryimportant 47.0% - 381
Important 30.2% - 245
Somewhatimportant 17.9% . 145
Notimportant 4.9% I 40
Total 811
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10.How important isit to completely eliminate EJB in favor of CDI
based services?

17.7% ldon't think we should eliminate EJB:
22.5% Very important:

15.1% Not important:

20.9% Important:

23.7 % Somewhat important:

Value Percent Count

Veryimportant 22.5% 183

Important 20.9% 170

Notimportant 15.1% 123

[]
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Idon'tthinkwe should eliminate EJB 17.7% 144

Total 813
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12. How important is it to strengthen JSON support in Java EE?

3.1% Not important:

11.1% Somewhat important:

24.3% Important: —

61.5% Very important:

Value Percent Count
Veryimportant 61.5% - 503
Important 24.3% . 199
Somewhatimportant 11.1% I 91
Notimportant 3.1% | 25
Total 818
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14.How importantisit to include JCache in Java EE?

6.7% Not important:

34.6% Very important:
24.9% Somewhat important: —

33.8% Important:

Value Percent Count
Veryimportant 34.6% - 280
Important 33.8% _ 274
Somewhatimportant 24.9% - 202
Notimportant 6.7% _ 54
Total 810
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17.How importantisit to add a new action-oriented MVC framework to
JavaEE?

-~

244% Not important:

30.4% Very important:

24.0% Somewhat important:

21.2% Important:

Value Percent Count

Veryimportant 30.4% 248

Somewhatimportant 24.0% 196

Notimportant 24.4% 199

Important 21.2% _ 173

Total 816
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18. How importantisit to enable dynamic configurationin Java EE
applications?

10.4% Not important:

31.7% Veryimportant:

28.9% Somewhat important:

29.0% Important:

Value Percent Count

Veryimportant 31.7% 258

Somewhatimportant 28.9% 235

Important 29.0% _ 236

Notimportant 10.4% 85

Total 814
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21.Howimportantisit to standardize NoSQL database access in Java

EE applications?

23.3% Not important:

29.2% Somewhat important:

24.5% Very important:

23.0% Important:

Value Percent Count
Veryimportant 24.5% - 200
Important 23.0% _ 188
Somewhatimportant 29.2% - 238
Notimportant 23.3% = 10
Total 816
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22. How should Java EE approach reactive programming?

5.2% Reactive is merely hype,nothing should be done:

24.0% Introduce significantly specialized Java
programming:

tosee howwellreactive is adopted in practical
anvironments:

31.8% Continue making ad-hoc improvements 1
programming in each Java EE API:

Value Percent Count
Introduce significantly specialized Java EE APIs for reactive programming 24.0% I 193
Continue making ad-hoc improvements to supportreactive programming in each Java EE 31.8% I 256
API

Waitto see howwell reactive is adopted in practical enterprise environments 39.0% l 314
Reactive is merely hype, nothing should be done 5.2% | 42

Total 805
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24.How should Java EE approach microservices?

icroservices is merely hype,nothing should be done.:

how well microservices is adopted in practical
aments.:

6 JavaEEis already well suited to building practical
)Iservices.:

Value

JavaEE should standardize features such as uber jars, metrics, discovery, circuitbreakers
and bulkheads.

JavaEE is already well suited to building practical microservices.

Waitto see howwell microservices is adopted in practical enterprise environments.

Microservices is merely hype, nothing should be done.

Percent
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25.0%
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Total
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26.How should Java EE approach innovation?

d not standardize ideas that are not clearly

products do.:

hould innovate,but only very carefully.: promising.:

Value

JavaEE should innovate in the same way that non-standard products do.

Itis OK for Java EE to standardize unprovenideas thatseem promising.

JavaEE should innovate, butonly very carefully.

JavaEE should notstandardize ideas thatare notclearly proven.

Percent

20.8%

22.7%

42.8%

13.7%

Total

~ 20.8% JavaEEshould innovate in the same way that non-

227 % It is OKforJavaEEto standardize unproven ide:
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28. What should the release frequency for Java EE be?

1.8% 4-5years:

8.6% 3-4 years:

52.5% 1-2years:

37 .1% 2-3 years:

Value Percent Count
1-2years 52.5% - 426
2-3years 37.1% - 301
3-4years 8.6% l 70
4-5years 1.8% | 15
Total 812
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30. Comments Did we forget something important? Are you missing any
features not mentioned in previous questions? Please feel free to enter

any comments you would like to be heard.
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